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*88 [The questioner (Shri Anil Sharma) was absent. For answer vide pages

53-54].
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1 ��� E��2 2182.94 613.86 178.88 87.30 47.25 225.86 3.75 300.00  217.33 3857.17

2 )`J�&( E��2  80.45         80.45

3 )�
 2443.50 420.17     10.01    2873.68

4 ��ह�� 4779.13 967.23     1.31    5747.67

5 �M��'T           0.00

6 '	"��% 3139.98 900.70 6.25 3.00 67.50 83.17 14.15 150.00   4364.75

7 �ह
�(, E��2 514.05 31.92 79.90 87.22       713.09

8 "Q
� # �G
�� 776.38 124.12         900.50

9 C��@��           0.00

10 ��S�� 616.13 280.03         896.16

11 �� �( 218.63 46.92 14.70 22.05  116.50 6.80 130.00   555.60

12
], E��2 9797.15 2250.96     2.62   132.00 12182.73
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ह���>^ 2974.57 1069.75     17.22   15.00 4076.54
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�J�	� 608.65 92.41  26.00  3.00 28.12    758.18
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18 A���� 5698.28 1027.93 13.15    5.28 200.00 100.00 25.72 7070.36
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��"+ �� 2915.24 800.29  319.20   1.70 25.00
20 ��*0�
 86.28 13.29
21 %�
(���� 258.27 83.93 100.00 50.00  53.75 12.64
22 �9�	�� 831.57 123.74  103.70  50.00 22.50 50.00
23 AM���&(
24 AM� E��2 99.85 42.08     1.40
25 �*G&
 ��'�( 1759.40 556.75     0.92 50.00
26 ��\(�
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�� # ���3 255.40
28 ����� # �'� ह#�(�
29
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� # ��# 44.60

 �	 ( 40000.00 10000.00 392.88 698.47 299.87 532.28 128.42 905.00 100.00

( *) AM� E��2 ����� v��� ह+%��%��% �
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1 ��� E��2 2182.94 460.50    0.44 150.00 11.66 100.00 96.00 1577.74 4579.28
2 )`J�&(

E��2
 376.55          376.55

3 )�
 2443.50 443.40    0.44     1000.00 3887.34
4 ��ह�� 1711.06 0.00          1711.06

5 �M��'T 3695.36 1530.62       32.00   5257.98
6 '	"��% 3139.98 2250.00     150.00 100.00    56J9.98
7 �ह
�&(

E��2
514.05 99.50    0.43    19.22 18.27 651.47

8 "Q
�# �G
�� 776.38 190.50  6.18        973.06

9 C��@�� 3422.62 1320.00       100.00   4842.62
10 ��S�� 616.13 420.00 75.00      27.00 35.00 301.98 1475.11
11 �� �( 218.63     0.44   23.94  83.52 326.53
12
], E��2 6257.12 2057.84 44.80    32.37   108.00   8500.13

13
ह���>^ 2974.57 1603.50    9.37 350.00  57.50 50.57 249.08 5294.59
14
�J�	� 608.65 650.00       26.00  665.56 1950.21
15
�घ�(,  477.00 11.00 13.75        6.09 1167.84
16 �
"3�
  72.00  28.89       281.65 382.54

17 ��'�(��  950.00 32.50 32.50        1231.94
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18 A���� 5188.40 2957.10 8.50 12.75 64.61  40.72 192.00 184.96 200.00  113.83 8962.87

19 ��"+ �� 2915.24 1700.00     11.03      4626.27
20 ��*0�
 86.28 327.88           414.16
21 %�
(���� 258.27 63.00          5.20 326.47
22 �9�	�� 831.57 287.50 20.00  54.00     17.00  51.07 1261.14
23 AM���&( 58.02 46.94           104.96
24 AM� E��2 41.83 9.61           51.44
25 �*G&
 ��'�( 1759.40 835.50     1.40   100.00 40.00 64.06 2800.36
26 ��\(�   117.00 116.70         233.70
27 )��
�� #

���3��� v���
�ह
233.90            233.90

28 ����� # �'� ह#�(�             0.00
29 �
� # ��# 66.10            66.10
 �	 ( 40000.00 19128.94 233.80 250.70 153.68 0.00 96.64 842.00 296.62 791.44 240.79 6309.99 68344.60
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18 A���� 6495.30 4104.91 25.00 30.00 - - 62.09 200.0
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67

281.99 999.89 5679.1
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11.03 24.50 72.04 33.90  19.21 95595.70


RAJYA SABHA [24 February, 2003]

Schemes for Development of STs

† *89.      SHRI MOOL CHAND MEENA:

SHRIMATI SAROJ DUBEY: ††

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the name of on-going schemes in the country for the development of scheduled tribes along with the amount spent on these schemes during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether Government have received any information regarding misuse of funds meant for the development schemes for scheduled tribes; and

(c) if so, the names of the States where such funds have been misused?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE): (a) Statements indicating the names of the ongoing schemes of this Ministry for the development of Scheduled Tribes, along with the amount released to the States/UTs under these schemes during the last three years (1999-2000,2000-01 and 2001-02), State-wise, are

enclosed at Statement-I, II and III. (See below)

(b) and (c) Some cases of misuse of funds under the Scheme of Post Matric Scholarship in Madhya Pradesh and Andhra Pradesh, have come to the notice of this Ministry.

† Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
†† The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shrimati Saroj Dubey.
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Funds Released to State Governments during 1999-2000 (Rs. in lakhs)
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1 Andhra Pradesh 2182.94 613.86 178.8
8

87.30 47.25 225.86 3.75 300.00  217.33 3857.17

2 Arunachal
Pradesh

 80.45         80.45

3 Assam 2443.50 420.17     10.01    2873.68

4 Bihar 4779.13 967.23     1.31    5747.67

5 Chhattisgarh           0.00

6 Gujarat 3139.98 900.70 6.25 3.00 67.50 83.17 14.15 150.00   4364.75

7 Himachal
Pradesh

514.05 31.92 79.90 87.22       713.09

8 J&K 776.38 124.12         900.50

9 Jharkhand           0.00

10 Karnataka 616.13 280.03         896.16

11 Kerala 218.63 46.92 14.70 22.05  116.50 6.80 130.00   555.60

12 Madhya Pradesh 9797.15 2250.96     2.62   132.00 12182.7
3 13 Maharashtra 2974.57 1069.75     17.22   15.00 4076.54

14 Manipur 608.65 92.41  26.00  3.00 28.12    758.18

15 Meghalaya  221.88         221.88

16 Mizoram  95.53   185.12      280.65
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17. Nagaland  155.06         155.06

18 Orissa 5698.28 1027.93 13.15    5.28 200.00 100.00 25.72 7070.36

19 Rajasthan 2915.24 800.29  319.20   1.70 25.00   4061.43

20 Sikkim 86.28 13.29         99.57

21 Tamil Nadu 258.27 83.93 100.00 50.00  53.75 12.64    558.59

22 Tripura 831.57 124.74  103.70  50.00 22.50 50.00  100.00 1282.51

23 Uttaranchal          (*)74.80 0.00

24 Uttar Pradesh 99.85 42.08     1.40    143.33

25 West Bengal 1759.40 556.75     0.92 50.00   2367.07

26 Delhi           0.00

27 A & N Islands 255.40          255.40

28 Dadra & Nagar
Haveli

          0.00

29 Daman & Diu 44.60          44.60

 TOTAL 40000.00 10000.00 392.88 698.47 299.87 532.28 128.42 905.00 100.00 409.05 53546.97

0 Transfer by Government of Uttar Pradesh


Statement-ll

                                                       Funds Released to State Governments during 2000-2001      (Rs. in lakhs)
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T
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1 Andhra Pradesh 2182.94 460.50     0.44 150.00 11.66 100.00
96.00

1577.74 4579.28

2 Arunachal Pradesh 376.55          376.55

3 Assam 2443.50 443.40     0.44    1000.00 3887.34

4 Bihar 1711.06 0.00          1711.00

5 Chhattisgarh 3695.36 1530.62          5257.98

6 Gujarat 3139.98 2250.00      150.00 100.00 32.00  5639.98

7 Himachal
Pradesh

514.05 99.50     0.43   19.22 18.27 651.47

8 J&K 776.38 190.50   6.18       973.06

9 Jharkhand 3422.62 1320.00        100.00  4842.6
2 1

0
Kamataka 616.13 420.00  75.00      27.00

35.00
301.98 1475.11

1
1

Kerala 218.63      0.44   23.94 83.52 326.53

1
2

Madhya
Pradesh

6257.12 2057.84
44.80

   32.37   108.00  8500.13

1
3

Maharashtra 2974.57 1603.50     9.37 350.00  57.50
50.57

249.08 5294.59

1
4

Manipur 608.65 650.00        26.00 665.56 1950.21

1
5

Meghalaya  477.00 11.0
0

13.75       666.09 116784

1
6

Mizoram 72.00     28.89     281.65 382.54
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T
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17 Nagaland  950.00 32.50 32.50      1231.94 2246.94

18 Orissa 5188.40 2957.10    8.50 12.75 64.6  40.72 192.00 184.96 200.00                   113.83 8962.87

19 Rajasthan 2915.24 1700.00    11.03    4626.27

20 Sikkim 86.28 327.88        414.16

21 Tamil Nadu 258.27 63.00       5.20 326.47

22 Tripura 831.57 287.50 20.00  54.00     17.00                     51.07 1261.14

23 Uttaranchal 58.02 46.94        104.96

24 Uttar Pradesh 41.83 9.61        51.44

25 West Bengal 1759.40 835.50    1.40   100.00   40.00        6406 2800.36

26 Den  117.00 116.70       233.70

27 A & N Islands 233.90         233.90

28 Dadra & Nagar Haveli         0.00

29 Daman & Diu 66.10         66.10

 TOTAL 40000.00 19128.94 233.80 250.70 153.68 0.00 96.64 842.00 296.62 791.44 240.79    6309.99 68344.60


StatementsII

Funds Released to State Governments during 2001 -2002 (Rs. in lakhs)


s.
No.

States/Sche
mes
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C
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tr
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A
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ra
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 S
ch
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R
es
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&

 T
rg

.
(T

R
Is

)

1 Andhra
Pradesh

2732.8
0

2715.35 232.52 _ 145.1
6

26252 227 520.0
0

— 2622
7

1915.1
0

_ _ 3029 — _ 8787.99

2 Arunachal Pradesh
—

200.00 — 10.00 - — 0.44 — - - - — - - — — 210.44

3 Assam 3058.9
9

845.56 — — - — 3T.69 — — — - — — 1.99 855 - 394124

4 Bihar 556 56 209.35        —   —   — 765.91

5 Chhattisgarh 4626.1
B

2086.77 1000 — - 400.00 — — - - - *

—
— - - - 7122.95

6 Gujarat 3930.9
1

3050.00 1029 2157 8627 157.30 20.00 — - 300.0
0

- 15
6

— 4.88 - — 757820

7 Himachal Pradesh
64353

78.00 126.60 113.50 - — 0.92 — - — 2027 — — - 0.15 — 982.82

8 J4.K 971.94 502.94 - - 10.07 — — — - - 39.03 — — - - — 1523.98

9 Jharkhand 587054 2208.15 197.40 197.40 - - 40.31 — - — - — — — - — 8513.50

10 Kamataka 771.33 1314 37 4O00 135.00 40.5C 128.09 0.76 — — 9594 239.74 62
5

215 2394 - - 2775.13

11 Kerala 273.70 117.50 0.59 22.05 - - 14.90 — — - 92.00 — 993 — 0.75 — 530.67

12 Madhya
Pradesh

783352 4346.06 - - - - 1314 — 80.78 — 323.1
8

— — . — - — 12596.3
8 13 Maharashtra 372383 267550 67.72 217.90 - — 1650 200.0

0
8318 31.35 368.61  —   - 7381.59

14 Manipur 761.96 230.00 — - - — 0.44 - — — 737.49 — - — — - 1729.89

15 Meghalaya — - - - - — — 47.00 - — 732.70 — — — - — 779.70

16 Mizoram — - - — 1600 — - — - — 249.0
0

1.6
3

— - - — 268.63

17 Nagatand          -   -   - 509.82

18 Orissa 6496.30 4104.91 25.00 30.00 - — 6209 200.0
0

100.0
0

— — — 249 — 1020 — 11019.7
9 19 Rajasthan 3649.56 2550.00 — — - - 4.53 251.61 - — 111.00 — — 6.00 7.05 — 6566.70

20 Sikkim 10802 239.38        —   —   — 347.40
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21 Tamil Nadu 32a32 405.00 — — — — — — — 49.54 331 — — 2.06 — —      781.17

22 Tripura 1041.0
3

4625.50 10.00 40.00 - 50.00 25.36 62.06 18.03 86.31 90.7
9

129 - 2.88 2.401921
6050.37

23 Uttaranchal 92.9
1

78.05 - - - - — — — 100.0
0

166.
54

- - - - —
437.50

24 Uttar
Pradesh

3210 176.95 — - - - 0.44 - - 23 48 6.40 - - - - —
239.37

25 West Bengal 2202.5
7

1406.67 - - - - 3121 - — 50.00 73.6
3

— - — 450 —
3764.08*

26 Delhi — — - 50.00 - - - — — — - — 7.14 — — —
57.14

27 A&N
Islands

230.8
5

— - — — — — — — — 055 — 279 — - —
234.19

28 Daman A
Diu

99.1
5


    —

99.15

 TOTAL 50030.0
0

34163.01 720.12 837.42 300.00 997.91 270.00 1280.67 281.99 999.89 5679.16 11.03   24.50 7204 33.901921
95595.70
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[24 February, 2003] RAJYA   SABHA


 ���	� �
�  �!"�:
����, �7���%
ह3�,,
����,
�9� "� ��
��� EG� ��
“@” ;� “'” 7�' �� �3� AM� �ह8 ��,� ह��
�9� "� �� �� #( �� �##�J �� ��,� ह�
�� ��� ��h, �3 ��%�� �ह�,%� �� �� '� ह��
�
����,
�9� "� �� "���� &�ह%� ह� �
�� ANह��� 0,� :��� AM� �ह8 ��,� ह�?
��� EG� �� "3 “@” 7�' ह� :��� �� ���
(3� �7�
. %������% EG� �� AM� ��,� ',�  � ��� ���D,� ��  �	`�,3' ��� "��� ��
�����D% �3�
�
(� ��h,� v��� ���&% �ह8 ��,� ',�  ��
�
����,
�9� "� �� "����
&�ह%� ह� � �� �	 � ��h, ,���(�:"�2� ��b�K�� � �ह8 ��%� ह� ;� �	 � ��h, ��#��%
D����2
. �� �Ky�� ���.� �� �
 @&6 ��%� ह� ���� घ3aJ� ह� �� /�� ��h,� �3 ;�
�m � �ह�,%� �ह8 E��� ��.'� � �3�� ह� �2�
. "�-"��% �� �#��� `� "�,�'�,
"��� :� �
, ��2 7�
. 20 (�@ �3�� ���#��� ������ �3 #� �#7�' A"�F�� ��
E,�� �� �ह� ह� �

 �� �����	 : �� ��D� EG� ���� ��� 7��
��
% ���:,� � :���  ����
.

�9� "� "��%� ह� �

 ���	� �
�  �!"� : �7���%
ह3�,,
� ��D� ह� EG� �� �ह� ह� � ,ह EG�
:�� �� �����D% ह�� ������ �� @�%� #� �#7�' ��  �##���
. A(C ',� ह� � )'� ह�
���#��
. ���& )n�� �n&� ह� %3 ��3F3 �� ��q,�
. ,ह �4�� "�%� ह� �
�
����,
�9�
"� �� "���� &�ह%� ह� � �� �� ��"(� ��
SJ ���,3"�� ��  ��
 �� ;� #� ���$J ��
��
 ��, A��3 A"�F �ह� ह�, %3 0,� �� A��3 "
�� ��  ��(� "
�� �.'�? 0,� ��
:���  ����
. ��� �3 �G#��� �.'�? �� A���  �	�#S� ��  �(� 0,� ��
 A?� �ह� ह� �

 �� LM�� 1�ह �! �+	� :
����, �7���% "�,
����, ��+,� ��  :� EG�
��  "#��
. ��D� �� AM� ह� ��"� EG� ��  ����
.
����, ��+,� �� ���� ह� �� "ह��
%� K���+� /0� �� �#�( ह� ...(������)...

 �� �	� �
�  �!"� : �ह(� �%�:�, �3 ��%� �� "#�� 0,� �ह8 ��,��

 �� �����	: �3(�� ���"� ANह. �

 �� LM�� 1�ह �! �+	�: )'� �3� �3��� �
(%� ह� %3 A��� "#�� ,ह ह�
�� ह
 �����6
.� �� ��%&�% ����  A��� ��&�� ���3 �.'� � "ह�� %� �#���
,3"��H� �� �#�( ह� ;� "�"�%�, �\,�J
�9�(, �� �#�( ह� , A��� ��D� ��
AM� ह� �� �"%�� ह
��� ,3"���� &(%� ह�, A���  ����
. ह
��� "3
�"� �G,�" ह�,
ह
��� "�"�%�, $�9� ��  ,3"�� �#��� ��  �(� �"%�� �(3�� 2� ह
�� ��,� ह�, #ह
+�>� :� AM�
. ��,� ',� ह�� "ह�� %� ����� �G,� �� �#�( ह�, ,� ह
���
�"� �G,�"
ह� � "ह�� %3 ह
��� ��9�#��� ;� �~
� �� �#�( ह� ...(������)...

49


RAJYA  SABHA [24 February, 2003]


 ���	� �
�  �!"�:
��� ����� ��% ���� ह� �

 �� LM�� 1�ह �! �+	� : �"� EG� ��  ����
. ���� ,ह ���� ह�, ��D�-��D�
AM� ह
�� A�
. ��,� ह	� ह� ;� +�>� %<� �� #ह ����  ��
�� ह� �

 ���	� �
�  �!"�: ��, ह
. E3��02� &��ह� �

 �� �����	 : �� )� ह3 ',� �
 �� �����	: �� )� ह3 ',� �

 ���	� �
�  �!"�: �� :Nह��� "#�� ह� �ह8 ��,��

 �� �����	: "� "#�� ह� �ह8 ��,� %3 ��  ��� �(� ���~
 �� �ह� ह� �

 ~��	� �
�  �!"�: ��, ह
 ��� �ह� ह� �� #� 0,� A"�F�? ��%�� (3'� ��
"
��. ���� ह�? ��%�� �3 ����� ��,� ह� ,� �%� �ह8 �ह� ह� � ��,
��� �� ;� �#�(
ह� �

 ���	� �
�� ��ह��
�: "#�� ��D� ह� (���� �#�( A\�� ह�?

 �! ��
� �$"� �
"$��: ��.....

 �� �����	:
� ,ह��
�ह(� ��'?� �(�- �ह8 � �̀ '��

 ���	� �
�  �!"�: ��,
��� �� ����� �#�( ह� �

 �� �����	 : ����� ह�  ����,�(� ?

 ���	� �
�  �!"�: ��, )�	���&% "�"��% �\,�J ��  �(� ����
�9�(,
v��� �� "� H" �3
�� �� "�%� ह� � +�45�' �
��� �� ���3�6 ह� �� /�� �� "� H"
�3
�� �� '� �"��� �3� )*+%o# �ह8 ह� �
�
����,
�9� "� �� "���� &�ह%� ह� �
�� /�� ��%�� �� "�  Hs ह� �"��� �3� )*+%o# �ह8 ह� ;� �"��3
�� �� '�
#ह "��\,�J ��  �(� �3� ��
 �ह8 �� �ह� ह�  � ��  ह� A���  �@(�K ���� 0,�
��� ��,6#�ह� �� ह�, ,ह 7� �%��� �

 �� LM�� 1�ह �! �+	�:
����, �7���% "�, "ह�� %� �� "� H" �� EG�
ह�,  ('7' 506 /�� �� "� H" "�"�%�, �\,�J
�9�(,
. ��
 �� �ह� ह� �"Nह.
ह

�� ��%� ह� � "ह��-"ह�� :� E��� �� �2��,%. E�1% ह	� ह
��� ��� �3 /�� E��2�
�� �2��,%. E�1% ह	� ह� , ��
], E��2 �� "ह��  30 /�� ��+ ��� ह� �"���  ����
.
"������ E�1% ह	� ह� � "ह�� %� ��� E��2 �� �#�( ह�, #ह�� �3 /�� ��+ ��� ह�� "ह��
%� A���  �@(�K ��,6#�ह� �� �#�( ह�, ('7' 68 �� "� H" �� ह
�� ��,6#�ह�
�� ह� ;� 12 �� ह
�� /02� �(,� ह� � ��h, �����. ,� ��,6#�ह� ��%� ह� ;� ह
���
%�K �� A��3 ���_2 ��� "�%� ह� �
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